

CNR No. DLNT01-008981-2024
SC No. 372/2024
STATE Vs. NAVEEN @ VICKY
FIR No. 046/2013
PS: Bawana

29.07.2025

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with CLADC Sh. Robin Kamra.

PW 3 Sh. Kapoor Singh, PW 4 ASI Dhunni Lal, PW 5 ASI Dharampal Singh and PW 6 Dr. Vijay Dhankar examined, cross examined and discharged. No other PW present.

Summons issued to Ms. Pinki wife of complainant received back unexecuted. Let fresh summons be issued to her through DCP concerned.

Summons issued to Dr. Lokesh Vijay received back with the report that he is no longer working in MV Hospital and his present whereabouts are not know. Summons be issued to MS MV Hospital to depute any other doctor, who is conversant with his handwriting and signature.

Matter be listed for entire remaining PE on 03.09.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.07.2025(k)