

CNR No. DLNT01-008981-2024
SC No. 372/2024
STATE Vs. NAVEEN @ VICKY
FIR No. 46/2013
PS Bawana

03.09.2025

Present : Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused.

PW 7 HC Vinod Kumar and PW 8 Dr. Amit Shokeen
examined, cross examined and discharged. No other PW present.

Matter be listed for entire remaining PE on
06.10.2025. All the remaining witnesses be summoned. PW Pinki
be summoned through DCP concerned.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.09.2025 (k)