

CNR No. DLNT01-008981-2024
SC No. 372/2024
STATE Vs. NAVEEN @ VICKY
FIR No. 46/2013
PS: Bawana

06.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. Chief LADC Mr.
Robin Kamra.

No PW is present today.

PW Pinky is unserved with the report that she left her husband injured Vinod in 2017 and her whereabouts are not known. A detailed report along with statement of the residents of the locality and family has been filed on behalf of SHO PS Bawana, forwarded by ACP, PG Cell.

It has been informed by Ld. CLADC that there has been a compromise between the accused and the complainant and they are intending to approach the Hon'ble High Court with a quashing petition. He seeks adjournment for today. Even otherwise, no PW is present.

Ct. Wazir and IO SI Udai Singh are absent despite service.

Put up for PE on 05.01.2026.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.10.2025(d)