

CNR No. DLNT01-008981-2024
SC No. 372/2024
STATE Vs. NAVEEN @ VICKY
FIR No. 046/2013
PS Bawana

05.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for the accused.

IO/Inspector Uday Singh is also present.

PW ASI Wazir is also present.

It is submitted by Ld. CLADC for the accused that the parties have already filed quashing petition before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, for quashing of the present FIR and the same is listed for hearing within 2 weeks. PW ASI Wazir is accordingly discharged unexamined for today.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings/PE, on
21.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.01.2026 (dv)