

CNR No. DLNT01-008981-2024
SC No. 372/2024
STATE Vs. NAVEEN @ VICKY
FIR No. 46/2013
PS Bawana

21.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

An exemption has been sought on behalf of IO/Inspector Uday Singh submitting that he has been assigned with VVIP route duties under Special Cell today. He be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Accused submits that his Counsel is also not available today due to Elections of Bar Council of Delhi.

Put up for further proceedings/entire remaining PE on **04.04.2026**. Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
21.02.2026 (dv)