

CNR No. DLNT01-008981-2024
SC No. 372/2024
STATE Vs. NAVEEN @ VICKY
FIR No. 46/2013
PS Bawana

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the
State.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Arun Sehrawat, Dy. Chief LADC for the
accused.

IO/Inspector Uday Singh is also present.

PW9 ASI Wazir Singh is present. He is examined,
cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today. PW Pinki was
reported to be not residing with her husband Sh. Vinod Kumar
i.e. the complainant and it was informed on 06.10.2025 that her
whereabouts were not known. Let the said witness be summoned
through the concerned SHO for the next date of hearing and this
shall be the last opportunity for the prosecution to produce the
said witness.

Put up for entire remaining PE/further proceedings
on **13.05.2026**. Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date
of hearing. MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.04.2026 (dv)